CASE

REPORTS

Case No.

Date

UF20000313

UF20000314

UF20000315

UF20000316

UF20000317

UF20000318

UF20000319

UF20000320

6/1/2020

6/2/2020

6/2/2020

6/2/2020

6/3/2020

6/4/2020

6/4/2020

6/4/2020

Time

Location

19:04

9:00

10:35

13:18

18:40

6:15

6:50

15:14

Tanana Drive

Hess Village

Tanana Loop

Tanana Loop

Farmers Loop Road

Tanana Loop

Voided Dispatch

Alumni Drive

Call Type

Vandalism

Theft

Motor Vehicle
Collision

Civil Issue

Agency Assist

Suspicious
Circumstances

Voided Dispatch

Suspicious
Circumstances

UAF POLICE DEPARTMENT

Details

Report of spray paint on UAF sign. Officer responded and took
pictures. Work ordered submitted for cleaning.

Complainant reports theft of license plates. Incorrect plates were
installed on vehicle. UAF Officer identified the replaced plates
were from earlier report of being stolen from other vehicles.
Plates returned to correct owners. No suspects at this time for
the plate switching.

Driver reports hitting concrete retaining wall near loading dock of
Lola Tilly.

Driver reports damaging vehicle due to dip in the road some
where on campus.

AST requested assistance with hostile subject.

Caller reports flyers posted on campus coming loose in the wind.
Officers collected flyers.

Voided Dispatch
Report of possible intoxicated subject on Alumni stairs. Officer

responded and made contact. Subject able to care for self
without assistance.

UAF is an AA/EO employer and educational institution and prohibits illegal discrimination against
any individual: www.alaska.edu/nondiscrimination/.

Status

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

6/8/2020



CASE
REPORTS

Case No.

Date

UF20000321

UF20000322

UF20000323

UF20000324

UF20000325

UF20000326

UF20000327

6/4/2020

6/4/2020

6/5/2020

6/5/2020

6/6/2020

6/6/2020

6/6/2020

Time

Location

21:07

21:37

11:07

15:49

1:02

11:45

11:42

Old College Road

Farmers Loop Road

North Chandalar Drive

North Chandalar Drive

College Road

Chena Pump Road

University Police
Department

Call Type

Trespass

Agency Assist
Medical Assist
Suspicious
Circumstances
Agency Assist

Agency Assist

Fraud

UAF POLICE DEPARTMENT

Details

UAF Officers served notice to remove items on University
Property. One camp found abandoned at location. One camp
given notice to remove items and be off the property by 2200 on
June 6th.

UAF Officers assisted AST with head on motor vehicle collision on
Framers Loop Road.

Dishwasher fell on child at residence. Officer responded. EMS en
route. Res Life aware of incident.

Abandoned vehicle and snowmachine found in the woods. Officer
collected information on each for disposal.

AST requested assistance in locating vehicle swerving in traffic.

AST requested assistance with disturbance in progress at
residence.

Report of stolen prescription medication from backpack that was
taken from a vehicle parked on campus. AST had same report an
hour before from complainant but with different location. Video
of area reviewed by officer for evidence. Frederick J.
CEDERSTROM, 30 of Fairbanks, was cited for False Information.

UAF is an AA/EO employer and educational institution and prohibits illegal discrimination against
any individual: www.alaska.edu/nondiscrimination/.

Status

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

6/8/2020



CASE UAF POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORTS
Case No. Date Time Location Call Type Details Status
UF20000328 6/6/2020 16:34 Chena State Agency Assist Park ranger requested assistance with subject resisting arrest. Closed
Campground off of
Geraghty

UAF is an AA/EO employer and educational institution and prohibits illegal discrimination against
any individual: www.alaska.edu/nondiscrimination/.

6/8/2020



