## CASE REPORTS



## UAF POLICE DEPARTMENT

Case No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	Call Type	<u>Details</u>	<u>Status</u>
UF20000313	6/1/2020	19:04	Tanana Drive	Vandalism	Report of spray paint on UAF sign. Officer responded and took pictures. Work ordered submitted for cleaning.	Closed
UF20000314	6/2/2020	9:00	Hess Village	Theft	Complainant reports theft of license plates. Incorrect plates were installed on vehicle. UAF Officer identified the replaced plates were from earlier report of being stolen from other vehicles. Plates returned to correct owners. No suspects at this time for the plate switching.	Closed
UF20000315	6/2/2020	10:35	Tanana Loop	Motor Vehicle Collision	Driver reports hitting concrete retaining wall near loading dock of Lola Tilly.	Closed
UF20000316	6/2/2020	13:18	Tanana Loop	Civil Issue	Driver reports damaging vehicle due to dip in the road some where on campus.	Closed
UF20000317	6/3/2020	18:40	Farmers Loop Road	Agency Assist	AST requested assistance with hostile subject.	Closed
UF20000318	6/4/2020	6:15	Tanana Loop	Suspicious Circumstances	Caller reports flyers posted on campus coming loose in the wind. Officers collected flyers.	Closed
UF20000319	6/4/2020	6:50	Voided Dispatch	Voided Dispatch	Voided Dispatch	Closed
UF20000320	6/4/2020	15:14	Alumni Drive	Suspicious Circumstances	Report of possible intoxicated subject on Alumni stairs. Officer responded and made contact. Subject able to care for self without assistance.	Closed

## CASE REPORTS



Case No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Call Type</u>	<u>Details</u>	<u>Status</u>
UF20000321	6/4/2020	21:07	Old College Road	Trespass	UAF Officers served notice to remove items on University Property. One camp found abandoned at location. One camp given notice to remove items and be off the property by 2200 on June 6th.	Closed
UF20000322	6/4/2020	21:37	Farmers Loop Road	Agency Assist	UAF Officers assisted AST with head on motor vehicle collision on Framers Loop Road.	Closed
UF20000323	6/5/2020	11:07	North Chandalar Drive	Medical Assist	Dishwasher fell on child at residence. Officer responded. EMS en route. Res Life aware of incident.	Closed
UF20000324	6/5/2020	15:49	North Chandalar Drive	Suspicious Circumstances	Abandoned vehicle and snowmachine found in the woods. Officer collected information on each for disposal.	Closed
UF20000325	6/6/2020	1:02	College Road	Agency Assist	AST requested assistance in locating vehicle swerving in traffic.	Closed
UF20000326	6/6/2020	11:45	Chena Pump Road	Agency Assist	AST requested assistance with disturbance in progress at residence.	Closed
UF20000327	6/6/2020	11:42	University Police Department	Fraud	Report of stolen prescription medication from backpack that was taken from a vehicle parked on campus. AST had same report an hour before from complainant but with different location. Video of area reviewed by officer for evidence. Frederick J. CEDERSTROM, 30 of Fairbanks, was cited for False Information.	Closed

## CASE REPORTS



Case No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>	Call Type	<u>Details</u>	<u>Status</u>
UF20000328	6/6/2020	16:34	Chena State Campground off of Geraghty	Agency Assist	Park ranger requested assistance with subject resisting arrest.	Closed